

*3 Forms to Use:*  
 1. *Bid Results on Civil Works*  
 2. *Bid Results on Goods and Services*  
 3. *Bid Results on Consulting Services*  
**INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED**

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

**Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2022**

1/2

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	2022-37	Construction of Drainage Outfall	Poblacion Sur, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	4,900,000.00	AMARIS CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion East II, Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	4,885,869.11	November 2, 2022	60 days
2	2022-38	Improvement of Municipal Compound (Mayor's Hall)	Municipal Compound, Pag-asa, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,604,000.00			1,599,770.08		30 days
3	2022-39	Construction of Gasoline Station	Sampaloc, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	453,000.00			450,021.75		30 days
4	2022-40	Improvement of Bahay Kanlungan	Sampaloc, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	334,000.00			329,565.95		30 days
5	2022-41	Safe Closure and Rehabilitation of Disposal Facility	MRF, Bagong Silang, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	2,000,000.00	AMARIS CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion East II, Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	1,977,788.13	December 14, 2022	30 days
6	2022-42	Renovation of Rural Health Center	Municipal Compound, Paga-sa, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	800,000.00			792,575.29		30 days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARVIN DC. MARCIAL  
 BAC Secretariat

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE  
 BAC Chairman

Republic of the Philippines  
 GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

**Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2022**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
2022-39	Purchase of Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies & Accessories	406,395.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, Nueva Ecija	406,110.00	November 2, 2022
2022-40	Purchase of Office Equipment, ICT Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures	3,266,500.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, Nueva Ecija	3,265,300.00	
2022-41	Purchase of Rice	1,662,500.00	SOFIA PLUS TRADING	Rizal, Sta. Rosa, Nueva Ecija	1,662,500.00	
2022-42	Purchase of Meals & Snacks & Tokens	94,600.00	DOUBLE J CATERING SERVICES	San Pascual, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	94,600.00	
2022-43	Purchase of Electrical Materials & Christmas Decors	1,495,050.00	VELCOB TRADING	Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	1,493,400.00	
2022-44	Purchase of Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies, Sports Materials & Accessories	1,896,712.60	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, Nueva Ecija	1,893,758.00	December 14, 2022
2022-45	Purchase of Office Equipment, ICT Equipment & Furniture & Fixtures	1,183,665.64	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Domingo, Nueva Ecija	1,182,250.00	

2022-46	Purchase of Drugs & Medicines	1,162,473.24	MED-LINES PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	Gen. Luna, Cabanatuan City	1,161,934.24	December 14, 2022
2022-47	Purchase of Rice, Meat, Chicken & Food Ingredients	1,672,295.00	SOFIA PLUS TRADING	Rizal, Sta. Rosa, Nueva Ecija	1,668,295.00	
2022-48	Purchase of Meals & Snacks & Baskets of Fruits	419,900.00	DOUBLE J CATERING SERVICES	San Pascual, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	419,900.00	
2022-49	Purchase of Parts for the Repair & Maintenance of Heavy Equipment & Motor Vehicles	384,834.00	VELCOB TRADING	Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	384,750.00	
2022-50	Purchase of Construction Materials	447,999.00	VELCOB TRADING	Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	447,649.00	
2022-51	Purchase of Books for NEUST-MGT Students	299,999.00	BOOKS ATBP. PUBLISHING CORP.	707 Tiaga Cor Kasipagan Sts Barangka Drive, Mandaluyong City 1550	299,999.00	
2022-52	Purchase of Fuel, Oil & Lubricants	1,536,386.64	KASAPI-KAAGAPAY MARKETING CORP.	Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,534,191.76	

MARVIN DC. MARCIAL  
BAC Secretariat

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE  
BAC Chairman

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

**Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2022**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		N/A							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARVIN DC. MARCIAL  
BAC Secretariat

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE  
BAC Chairman